PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH
RESULT STATEMENT OF BACHELOR OF ARTS 1ST SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

R

. No. of Candidates Appeared 41037
No. of Candidates Passed 16553
No. of Candidates under Reappear 23131
No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.) 9

. No. of Candidates under Fail 85
(Category Wise)

. No. of Candidates under Result Later
1.R.L. Fee 114

2. DMD 4

3. R.L. (Awards) 244

4. Cancelled 5879

5. Absent 1901

6. R.L. Lower 28

7.R.L. (UMC) 4

8. R.L. 4

9.C.S. 816

Pass Percentage = 40.34

CHANDIGARH - 160014 Dr. Jagat Bhushan

March 27, 2023 Controller of Examinations



No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

AN bW =

PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

RESULT STATEMENT

Bachelor of Arts 3" Semester Examination, November, 2022

of Candidates appeared

of Candidates Passed

of Candidates failed

of Candidates under Re-appear

of Candidates under Marks Later (ML)

of Candidates under Result Later

(Category wise)
R.L. Fee

DMD
R.L.(Awards)
Cancelled
Absent
R.L .Lower
Pass but R.L .Lower
R.L. (UMC)
R.L.
0 C.S.

= O 01N N WM~

33178
18464
38
13839
06

34
20
373
868
974
02

01
15
47

Pass Percentage= 55.65%

CHANDIGARH
March 10, 2023

Prof. Jagat Bhushan
Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

RESULT STATEMENT
Bachelor of Arts (General) 5" Semester Examination, November, 2022

1 No. of Candidates appeared 29878
2 No. of Candidates Passed 19479
3 No. of Candidates failed 81
4 No. of Candidates under Re-appear 9521
5 No. of Candidates under Marks Later (ML) 25
6 No. of Candidates under Result Later
(Category wise)
1 R.L. Fee 27
2 DMD 19
3 R.L.(Awards) 338
4 Cancelled 488
5 Absent 495
6 R.L .Lower 18
7 Pass but R.L .Lower -
8 R.L. (UMC) 13
9 R.L. 09
10 CS. 45
Pass Percentage= 65.20%
CHANDIGARH Prof. Jagat Bhushan

March 02, 2023 Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH
RESULT STATEMENT OF BACHELOR OF COMMERCE 1ST SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

o~ oDd =

. No. of Candidates Appeared 8647
No. of Candidates Passed 4449
No. of Candidates under Reappear 3823
No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.) 1
No. of Candidates under Fail 0
(Category Wise)

. No. of Candidates under Result Later
1. R.L. Fee 56
2. DMD 2
3. R.L. (Awards) 94
4. Cancelled 1051
5. Absent 127
6. R.L. Lower 1
7.R.L. (UMC) 1
8. R.L. 11
9.C.S. 181

Pass Percentage = 51.45

CHANDIGARH - 160014 Dr. Jagat Bhushan

March 22, 2023 Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH
RESULT STATEMENT OF BACHELOR OF COMMERCE 3RD SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

o~ oDd =

. No. of Candidates Appeared 7963
No. of Candidates Passed 4832
No. of Candidates under Reappear 3018
No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.) 0

. No. of Candidates under Fail 0
(Category Wise)

. No. of Candidates under Result Later
1. R.L. Fee 63

2. DMD 15

3. R.L. (Awards) 22

4. Cancelled 330

5. Absent 12

6. R.L. Lower 0

7.R.L. (UMC) 1

8. R.L. 1

9.C.S. 1

Pass Percentage = 60.68

CHANDIGARH - 160014 Dr. Jagat Bhushan

March 21, 2023 Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

RESULT STATEMENT OF BACHELOR OF COMMERCE 5TH SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

o~ oDd =

. No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

of Candidates Appeared

of Candidates Passed

of Candidates under Reappear

of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)
of Candidates under Fail

(Category Wise)

. No.
.R.L. Fee
DMD

. R.L. (Awards)
. Cancelled

. Absent

.R.L. Lower
.R.L. (UMC)
.R.L.

.C.S.

© ® N A WN

of Candidates under Result Later

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 17, 2023

8060
6942
1029
1
0

41
11
14
166

~ b ~ O

Pass Percentage = 86.13

Dr. Jagat Bhushan

Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

RESULT STATEMENT

Bachelor of Science 1° Semester Examination, November, 2022

1 No. of Candidates appeared 3700

2 No. of Candidates Passed 1461

3 No. of Candidates failed -

4 No. of Candidates under Re-appear 2134

5 No. of Candidates under Marks Later (ML) 02

6 No. of Candidates under Result Later -

(Category wise)

1 R.L. Fee -

2 DMD -

3 R.L.(Awards) 27

4 Cancelled 698

5 Absent 96

6 R.L .Lower -

7 Pass but R.L .Lower -

8 R.L. (UMC) -

9 R.L. -

10 CS. 77
Pass Percentage=39.49%

CHANDIGARH Prof. Jagat Bhushan

March 10, 2023

Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

RESULT STATEMENT

Bachelor of Science (General) 3" Semester Examination, November, 2022

AN bW =

(Category wise)
R.L. Fee

DMD
R.L.(Awards)
Cancelled
Absent
R.L .Lower
Pass but R.L .Lower
R.L. (UMC)
R.L.
0 C.S.

= O 01N N WM~

CHANDIGARH
March 07, 2023

No. of Candidates appeared
No. of Candidates Passed
No. of Candidates failed -
No. of Candidates under Re-appear 1328
No. of Candidates under Marks Later (ML) 26
No. of Candidates under Result Later -

3844
2341

141
58
100

1

1

Pass Percentage= 60.90%

Prof. Jagat Bhushan

Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

RESULT STATEMENT
Bachelor of Science (General) 5th Semester Examination, November, 2022

1 No. of Candidates appeared 4225
2 No. of Candidates Passed 2791
3 No. of Candidates failed -

4 No. of Candidates under Re-appear 1177
5 No. of Candidates under Marks Later (ML) 55
6 No. of Candidates under Result Later -

(Category wise)

1 R.L. Fee -

2 DMD -

3 R.L.(Awards) 164
4 Cancelled 48
5 Absent 32
6 R.L .Lower 1

7 Pass but R.L .Lower -

8 R.L. (UMC) 2

9 R.L. -
10 CS. -

Pass Percentage= 66.06 %
CHANDIGARH Prof. Jagat Bhushan

February 24, 2023 Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH
RESULT STATEMENT OF MASTER OF ARTS [HINDI] 1ST SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No. of Candidates Appeared 394
2. No. of Candidates Passed 227
3. No. of Candidates under Reappear 96
4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.) 0
5. No. of Candidates under Result Later
(Category Wise)
1. R.L. Fee 5
2. DMD 0
3. R.L. (Awards) 1
4. Cancelled 34
5. Absent 19
6. R.L. Lower 43
7.R.L. (UMC) 0
8. R.L. 8
9.C.S. 15

Pass Percentage = 57.61

CHANDIGARH - 160014 Prof. Jagat Bhushan

March 10, 2023 Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

RESULT STATEMENT OF MASTER OF ARTS [PUNJABI] 1ST SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No.
2. No.
3. No.
4. No.
5. No.

of Candidates Appeared

of Candidates Passed

of Candidates under Reappear

of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)
of Candidates under Result Later

(Category Wise)

© ® N OAWN

.R.L. Fee
DMD

. R.L. (Awards)
. Cancelled

. Absent

.R.L. Lower
R.
.R.L.
.C.S.

L. (UMC)

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 29, 2023

968
612
255

0

26

168
63
14

0
2
59

Pass Percentage = 63.22

Prof. Jagat Bhushan

Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

RESULT STATEMENT OF MASTER OF ARTS [HINDI] 3RD SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No.
2. No.
3. No.
4. No.
5. No.

of Candidates Appeared 513
of Candidates Passed 396
of Candidates under Reappear 109
of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.) 9
of Candidates under Result Later

(Category Wise)

© ® N OAWN

.R.L. Fee
DMD

. R.L. (Awards)
. Cancelled

. Absent

.R.L. Lower
R.
.R.L.
.C.S.

L. (UMC)

W NO O ~NOOoONDN

Pass Percentage = 77.19

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 17,2023

Prof. Jagat Bhushan

Controller of Examinations



PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH
RESULT STATEMENT OF MASTER OF ARTS [PUNJABI] 3RD SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No. of Candidates Appeared 1097
2. No. of Candidates Passed 797
3. No. of Candidates under Reappear 243
4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.) 0
5. No. of Candidates under Result Later
(Category Wise)
1.R.L. Fee 21
2. DMD 0
3. R.L. (Awards) 15
4. Cancelled 53
5. Absent 4
6. R.L. Lower 0
7.R.L. (UMC) 0
8. R.L. 9
9.C.S. 14

Pass Percentage = 72.65

CHANDIGARH - 160014 Prof. Jagat Bhushan

March 14, 2023 Controller of Examinations



