# RESULT STATEMENT OF BACHELOR OF ARTS 1ST SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No. of Candidates Appeared	41037
2. No. of Candidates Passed	16553
3. No. of Candidates under Reappear	23131
4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)	9
5. No. of Candidates under Fail	85
(Category Wise)	
6. No. of Candidates under Result Later	
1. R.L. Fee	114
2. DMD	4
3. R.L. (Awards)	244
4. Cancelled	5879
5. Absent	1901
6. R.L. Lower	28
7. R.L. (UMC)	4
8. R.L.	4
9. C.S.	816

Pass Percentage = 40.34

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 27, 2023

# RESULT STATEMENT Bachelor of Arts 3<sup>rd</sup> Semester Examination, November, 2022

1	No. of Candidates appeared	33178
2	No. of Candidates Passed	18464
3	No. of Candidates failed	38
4	No. of Candidates under Re-appear	13839
5	No. of Candidates under Marks Later (ML)	06
6	No. of Candidates under Result Later	-
(Cate	<u>gory wise)</u>	
1	R.L. Fee	34
2	DMD	20
3	R.L.(Awards)	373
4	Cancelled	868
5	Absent	974
6	R.L.Lower	02
7	Pass but R.L .Lower	-
8	R.L. (UMC)	01
9	R.L.	15
10	C.S.	47

# Pass Percentage= 55.65%

CHANDIGARH March 10, 2023

RESULT STATEMENT Bachelor of Arts (General) 5<sup>th</sup> Semester Examination, November, 2022

1	No. of Candidates appeared	29878
2	No. of Candidates Passed	19479
3	No. of Candidates failed	81
4	No. of Candidates under Re-appear	9521
5	No. of Candidates under Marks Later (ML)	25
6	No. of Candidates under Result Later	
<u>(Ca</u>	tegory wise)	
1	R.L. Fee	27
2	DMD	19
3	R.L.(Awards)	338
4	Cancelled	488
5	Absent	495
6	R.L.Lower	18
7	Pass but R.L .Lower	-
8	R.L. (UMC)	13
9	R.L.	09
10	C.S.	45

Pass Percentage= 65.20%

CHANDIGARH March 02, 2023

# RESULT STATEMENT OF BACHELOR OF COMMERCE 1ST SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No. of Candidates Appeared	8647
2. No. of Candidates Passed	4449
3. No. of Candidates under Reappear	3823
4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)	1
5. No. of Candidates under Fail	0
(Category Wise)	
6. No. of Candidates under Result Later	
1. R.L. Fee	56
2. DMD	2
3. R.L. (Awards)	94
4. Cancelled	1051
5. Absent	127
6. R.L. Lower	1
7. R.L. (UMC)	1
8. R.L.	11
9. C.S.	181

Pass Percentage = 51.45

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 22, 2023

## RESULT STATEMENT OF BACHELOR OF COMMERCE 3RD SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No. of Candidates Appeared	7963
2. No. of Candidates Passed	4832
3. No. of Candidates under Reappear	3018
4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)	0
5. No. of Candidates under Fail	0
(Category Wise)	
6. No. of Candidates under Result Later	
1. R.L. Fee	63
2. DMD	15
3. R.L. (Awards)	22
4. Cancelled	330
5. Absent	12
6. R.L. Lower	0
7. R.L. (UMC)	1
8. R.L.	1
9. C.S.	1

Pass Percentage = 60.68

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 21, 2023

# RESULT STATEMENT OF BACHELOR OF COMMERCE 5TH SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No. of Candidates Appeared	8060
2. No. of Candidates Passed	6942
3. No. of Candidates under Reappear	1029
4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)	1
5. No. of Candidates under Fail	0
(Category Wise)	
6. No. of Candidates under Result Later	
1. R.L. Fee	41
2. DMD	11
3. R.L. (Awards)	14
4. Cancelled	166
5. Absent	1
6. R.L. Lower	0
7. R.L. (UMC)	1
8. R.L.	4
9. C.S.	4

Pass Percentage = 86.13

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 17, 2023

## **RESULT STATEMENT**

# Bachelor of Science 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Examination, November, 2022

1	No. of Candidates appeared	3700
2	No. of Candidates Passed	1461
3	No. of Candidates failed	-
4	No. of Candidates under Re-appear	2134
5	No. of Candidates under Marks Later (ML)	02
6	No. of Candidates under Result Later	-
<u>(Cat</u>	<u>egory wise)</u>	
1	R.L. Fee	-
2	DMD	-
3	R.L.(Awards)	27
4	Cancelled	698
5	Absent	96
6	R.L.Lower	-
7	Pass but R.L .Lower	-
8	R.L. (UMC)	-
9	R.L.	-
10	C.S.	77

Pass Percentage= 39.49%

CHANDIGARH March 10, 2023

RESULT STATEMENT Bachelor of Science (General) 3<sup>rd</sup> Semester Examination, November, 2022

1	No. of Candidates appeared	3844
2	No. of Candidates Passed	2341
3	No. of Candidates failed	-
4	No. of Candidates under Re-appear	1328
5	No. of Candidates under Marks Later (ML)	26
6	No. of Candidates under Result Later	-
<u>(Ca</u>	ntegory wise)	
1	R.L. Fee	-
2	DMD	-
3	R.L.(Awards)	141
4	Cancelled	58
5	Absent	100
6	R.L.Lower	-
7	Pass but R.L .Lower	-
8	R.L. (UMC)	1
9	R.L.	-
10	C.S.	1

Pass Percentage= 60.90%

CHANDIGARH March 07, 2023

#### **RESULT STATEMENT**

Bachelor of Science (General) 5th Semester Examination, November, 2022

1	No. of Candidates appeared	4225
2	No. of Candidates Passed	2791
3	No. of Candidates failed	-
4	No. of Candidates under Re-appear	1177
5	No. of Candidates under Marks Later (ML)	55
6	No. of Candidates under Result Later	-
<u>(Ca</u>	tegory wise)	
1	R.L. Fee	-
2	DMD	-
3	R.L.(Awards)	164
4	Cancelled	48
5	Absent	32
6	R.L.Lower	1
7	Pass but R.L .Lower	-
8	R.L. (UMC)	2
9	R.L.	-
10	C.S.	-

Pass Percentage= 66.06 %

CHANDIGARH February 24, 2023

## RESULT STATEMENT OF MASTER OF ARTS [HINDI] 1ST SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No. of Candidates Appeared	394
2. No. of Candidates Passed	227
3. No. of Candidates under Reappear	96
4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)	0
5. No. of Candidates under Result Later	
(Category Wise)	
1. R.L. Fee	5
2. DMD	0
3. R.L. (Awards)	1
4. Cancelled	34
5. Absent	19
6. R.L. Lower	43
7. R.L. (UMC)	0
8. R.L.	8
9. C.S.	15

Pass Percentage = 57.61

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 10, 2023

Prof. Jagat Bhushan

## RESULT STATEMENT OF MASTER OF ARTS [PUNJABI] 1ST SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

<ol> <li>No. of Candidates Appeared</li> <li>No. of Candidates Passed</li> <li>No. of Candidates under Reappear</li> <li>No. of Candidates under Madia Lates (MLL)</li> </ol>	968 612 255
<ol> <li>4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)</li> <li>5. No. of Candidates under Result Later (Category Wise)</li> </ol>	0
1. R.L. Fee 2. DMD	26 0
3. R.L. (Awards)	3
4. Cancelled 5. Absent	168 63
6. R.L. Lower	14
7. R.L. (UMC) 8. R.L.	0 2
9. C.S.	2 59

Pass Percentage = 63.22

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 29, 2023

Prof. Jagat Bhushan

## RESULT STATEMENT OF MASTER OF ARTS [HINDI] 3RD SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

<ol> <li>No. of Candidates Appeared</li> <li>No. of Candidates Passed</li> <li>No. of Candidates under Reappear</li> </ol>	513 396 109
4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)	9
5. No. of Candidates under Result Later (Category Wise)	
1. R.L. Fee	2
2. DMD	0
3. R.L. (Awards)	0
4. Cancelled	7
5. Absent	8
6. R.L. Lower	0
7. R.L. (UMC)	0
8. R.L.	2
9. C.S.	3

Pass Percentage = 77.19

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 17,2023

Prof. Jagat Bhushan

## RESULT STATEMENT OF MASTER OF ARTS [PUNJABI] 3RD SEMESTER, DEC, 2022

1. No. of Candidates Appeared	1097
2. No. of Candidates Passed	797
3. No. of Candidates under Reappear	243
4. No. of Candidates under Marks Later (M.L.)	0
5. No. of Candidates under Result Later	
(Category Wise)	
1. R.L. Fee	21
2. DMD	0
3. R.L. (Awards)	15
4. Cancelled	53
5. Absent	4
6. R.L. Lower	0
7. R.L. (UMC)	0
8. R.L.	9
9. C.S.	14

Pass Percentage = 72.65

CHANDIGARH - 160014

March 14, 2023

Prof. Jagat Bhushan